CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

September 21, 2020

Martin Grummer, RA
331 Wellesley Place NE
Address

Albuquerque NM 87106

Re: Pascetti Steel Building
2114 Claremont Ave. NE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’'s Stamp 09-03-2020 (H16-D021)

Dear Mr. Grummer,

The TCL submittal received 09-03-2020 is approved for Building Permit with. A copy of
the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy
(C.0.)is requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline
PO Box 1293 any minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered
architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with
indicating that the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL.
Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed Drainage and Transportation
Albuquerque Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
NM 87103 Building Safety at 924-3690.

www.cabq.gov

dd-Fernandez, P.E.
gineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: CO Clerk, File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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ANS|I NOTES (aNsi Al - 2009
309 4 OPERABLE PARTS
OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT
REQURE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST THE FORCE
REQURED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 @ POUNDS (222 N)
MAXIMUM
40417 4 THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS
¥ PROVIDED, THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE 112 INCH
(3 MM FAXMUM N HEIGHT RASED THRESHOLDS AND CHANGES
IN LEVEL AT DOORWAYS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 302 AND 303
40426 DOOR HARDWARE
MANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCK.S, AND OTHER OPERABLE PARTS ON
ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EAST TO GRASP
WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQURE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING,
OR TWKSTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. OPERABLE PARTS OF SUCH
HARDWARE SHALL BE 34 INCHES (865 MM) MINIMUM AND 48 INCHES
(1220 MM) MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR WHERE SUDING DOORS ARE
IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION, OFERATNG HARDWARE SHALL BE

ADDRESS

2114 CLAREMONT AVE., NE
ALBUQUERGQUE, NEW MEXCO
elen

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT J-I, REPLAT OF TRACT 'J MENAUL DEVELOPMENT AREA

ZONING

NR-LM

BUILDING AREAS

NEW BULDING 6,000 oF
PARKING I REQ, It PROVIDED

/1008 UGHT MANUFACTURING (4,338) = 433 REQ

35/1000 OFFICE (1,610} = 5 845 REQ

MOTORCYCLE PARKING (1-25AUTO SPACES) ONE SPACE RECQ

BIKE SPPACES - 10% OF Il AUTO SPACES OR 3 MN = 3 REQ
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EXPOSED AND USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES

DRAWING INDEX

40421 CLOSING SPEED

40428 DOOR-OFPENNG FORCE

494271 DOOR CLOSERS
DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADMSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN
POSITION OF %@ DEGREES. THE TIME REQURED TO MOVE THE DOOR
TO AN OPEN POSITION OF 12 DEGREES SHALL BE 5 SECONDS MIN
494 211 SPRING HINGES
DOOR SPRING HINGES SHALL BE ADJISTED SO THAT FROM THE
OPEN POSITION OF 1@ DEGREES, THE DOOR SHALL MOVE TO THE
CLOSED POSITION IN | 5 SECONDS MNIMUM

FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM OPENING FORCE ALLOWABLE BY
THE APPROPRIATE ADMNSTRATIVE AUTHORITY THE FORCE FOR PUSHING

OR PULLING OFEN DOORS OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS

| INTERIOR HINGED DOOR 5.8 POUNDS (22 2 N} MAXIMuM

2 SUDING OR FOLDING DOOR 5@ POUNDS (222 N) MAXIMUM
THESE FORCES DO NOT APPLY TO THE FORCE REQUIRED TO RETRACT LATCH
BOLTS OR DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT HOLD THE DOOR IN A CLOSED
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6064 FAUCETS
FAUCETS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 3% HAND-OPERATED METERING
FAUCETS SHALL REMAIN OFEN FOR 10 SECONDS MINIMUM
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SITE UTILITY PLAN A1z WINDOW SCHEDULE
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STRUCT. GEN NOTES 8 MECH FIRST FLOOR »b
STRUCT SPECIAL INSPECTIONS | m 2 MECH SECOND FLOOR T
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UPPER LEVEL FRAMNG PLAN | rn4 PLUMBING PLAN wes >
FOUNDATION SECTIONS M MECH, DETALS ZZ22
FRAMING SECTIONS M6 MECH. EQUIP. SCHEDULE O~ A
FRAMNG DETALS Esi ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN Ol
ENLARGED S$ITE PLAN £ POWER PLANS => 4
FLOOR PLAN E2 LGHTING PLAN 22
DIMENSION PLANS E3 RISER DIAGRAM o,z
RESTROOM PLANS/ELEY S E4 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES = - W
REFLECTED CEILNG PLAN Rl FIRE | PLAN M
ELEVATIONS F21 FIRE 2 PLAN w m S5 0
T
wy m S
CODE ANALYSI® 2 §]
APPLICABLE CODES w
2015 INTERNATIONAL BULDING EXSTING CODE —H M 2 ~
2015 NEW MEXICO BULDING CODE (TITLE 14) wo?l =<«
2009 ANSI O« W A
OCCUPANCT GROUP__ F$ 8 &Au g _d
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (CH.6) TYPE v-B_UNSPRINKLED o< o
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION w
PER TABLE 608.4 NO SEPARATION REQ. BTWN B $Fi ¥ 5t —
OCCUPANT LOAD FOR MANUF_§ OFFICE (TABLE 1©0411 ()]
OFFICE AREA 1,670 SF @ (80] = 1610 OCC
MANUF_AREA 4330 SF # 260/ = 21 65 OCC
STOR_AREA 1390 SF A 306] * 463 OCC DATE
TOTAL OL 42 98" 43 OCC \SYale 2020
EGRESS WDTH ( SECTION 1965 DRAWN BY
WDTH REQUIRED 43 X 2= 86 MFMG
WDTH PROVIDED 4 X 32 = 128 iFcecken Y
MNIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS (TABLE 1921.2)
NUMBER REQURED I, OL LESS THAN 43 VERIFIED BY
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE = 15
FIRE EXTINGUSHERS (FC TABLE 30631} REVISIONS

1l 3900 SF TWO 2A-168C REQURED

PLUMBING FiXTURES REQURED (TABLE 2%021)

ONEWC ¢ ONE LAV. PER PER SEx PER 23922
DRINKING FOUNTAIN | PER 188

J SERVICE SINK

SCOPE OF WORK

NEW SHOM BULDING WITH OFFICES AND ADA RESTROOMS
NEW ELEC AND MEP WORK

NEW SITE WORK

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED, IF THERE ARE DISCREPANCIES, PLEASE NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. DRAWING ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. USE DIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY.

FIRE MARSHAL

| SHOP DRAUWNGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE

SYSTEM, OR AN OTHER FIRE RELATED SYSTEM

REQURED BY THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL FiRE CODE

3. FIRE EXTINGUSHERS (FC TABLE %€&.3.1)
i/ 3@0@e SF ONE 2410BC PER SUTE
REGQUIRED MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE = 15

MARSHAL'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FOR ANT
INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION TO THE FIRE SPRINKLER
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2. THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE SUPERVISED WHEN
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